@AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: 1 F4 Production Wells CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Contract For: Change Order Number: 2
Date: Date:  February 25, 2025
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Town of Howey-In-The-Hills SMW GeoSciences Hausinger & Associates, Inc.

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed
upon adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Add the following work to Agreement:

Furnish, Install and Operate Diesel Driven Test Pump for 72 Hour APT
as per attached Schedule of Values

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was §  1420,400.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 40,451.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $  1,460,851.00

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)
by this Change Order in the amount of $ 54,000.00

The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, will be $ 1,514,851.00

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by ( ) days.

0
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SMW GeoSciences Hausinger & Associates, | Town of Howey-In-The-Hills

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTORAEjrm OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE U SIGNATURE
Jeffray J. Hausinger, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
February 25, 2025
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA” Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®
Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civij and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under
the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract
Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.




TQWN OF HOWEY-IN-THE-HILLS
WTP #3 WELLFIELD
72-HOUR APT
PROPOSAL SHEET
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry UNIT COST EXTENSION
CONSTANT RATE APT
INSTALLATION OF WELL PUMP ON LFA WELL #6, GENERATOR,
1 |APPROX. 400' DISCHARGE PIPING, FLOW METER, & DISCHARGE Ls 1 30,000.00 | $  30,000.00
DIFFUSER FOR 2,000 GPM FLOW RATE
2 |GENERATOR FUEL FOR 72 HOUR TEST GAL. 600 350 |$ 2,100.00
3 |[MANPOWER FOR 72 HOUR TEST HR 72 300.00 [$  21,600.00
4 [HOURLY RATE FOR ADDITIONAL HOURS (IF NEEDED) HR 1 300.00 | $ 300.00
TOTAL (ITEMS 1 - 4): 54,000.00
NOTES:

Actual quanities are approximate and will be determined in the field by the Engineer/Geologist and the SURWMD.
Final compensation will be based upon actual units required at the proposal cost per unit.




